
Doane vs. Eastern Oregon
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Doane (NE) vs Eastern Oregon (8/29/2025 at La Grande, Ore.)

Doane (NE) (1-1-1) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 9 Hayle Brodine 0 0 0 0 0 85
d 10 Abbie Ferracci 0 0 0 0 0 48
d 15 Megan Townsend 0 0 0 0 0 71
d 21 Myridean Lehman 0 0 0 0 0 34
d 23 Elizabeth Winkels 0 0 0 0 0 77
f 4 Brianna-Lynn Ehia 0 0 0 0 0 52
f 5 Celeste Galvan 0 0 0 0 0 43
f/mf 30 McKenna Rathbun 1 1 0 0 0 90
gk 0 Virginia Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 90
mf 6 Anali Astorga 2 0 0 0 0 58
mf/d 18 Emma Jenkins 1 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
d/f 7 Mackenzy Gipson 0 0 0 0 0 19
f 8 Rio Ruotsala 0 0 0 0 0 30
mf 11 Isabella Caranna 0 0 0 0 0 13
f/mf 16 Savannah Franzoy 0 0 0 0 0 9
mf 17 Rylee DeVaughn 0 0 0 0 0 54
f 19 Megan Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 49
f 20 Kya Caddy 0 0 0 0 0 16
f 24 Lexi Adams 0 0 0 0 0 5
mf 28 Anna Figueroa 0 0 0 0 0 5
mf 29 Caitlyn Adams-Baum 0 0 0 0 0 32
mf 32 Kailynn Horeis 0 0 0 0 0 19

TM Team 0 0 0 0 9 0
Totals 4 1 0 0 9

Eastern Oregon (2-0-0) 4
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 4 Mackenzie Isaak 1 1 0 0 0 59
d 6 Sydney Peck 0 0 0 0 0 45
d 21 Joslyn Sizemore 2 1 1 0 0 13
d 28 Tess Sando 0 0 0 0 0 69
f 14 Jillian Brown 1 0 0 0 0 47
f 15 Eveyanna Townsend 1 0 0 0 0 57
f 16 Ashley Smith 0 0 0 0 0 52
f 31 Ava Henkemeyer 0 0 0 0 0 46
f 32 Karina DeYoung 1 0 0 1 0 66
gk 99 Rylee Schei 0 0 0 0 0 45
m 23 Peyton Jacaway 2 2 1 0 0 72

--Substitutes--
gk 00 Madeline Barker 0 0 0 0 0 45
d 3 Sienna Newhouse 0 0 0 0 0 7
d 8 Abbey Atkins 2 2 0 0 0 24
f 9 Carly Imes 1 0 0 0 0 25
mf 10 Macy Reed 2 2 1 0 0 24
f 11 Kaydence Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 9
d 12 Hailey Rogan 0 0 0 0 0 43
d 13 Emersyn Heuett 0 0 0 0 0 24
mf 17 Ava Weatherly 1 1 0 0 0 12
mf 18 Holly Dorhauer 0 0 0 0 0 21
f 20 Siena Salazar 3 2 1 0 0 42
mf 22 Amanda Gribble 2 0 0 0 0 32
d 25 Delaney Pink 0 0 0 0 0 45
mf 30 Erin Kelley 0 0 0 0 0 22
f 33 Cassidy Harding 0 0 0 0 0 45

TM Team 0 0 0 0 11 0
Totals 20 11 4 1 11

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Virginia Johnson 90:00 4 7

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
99 Rylee Schei 45:00 0 1
00 Madeline Barker 45:00 0 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 0 0 0
Eastern Oregon 4 0 4

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 1 3 4
Eastern Oregon 13 7 20

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 3 4 7
Eastern Oregon 1 0 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 2 2 4
Eastern Oregon 1 2 3

Fouls 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 2 7 9
Eastern Oregon 6 5 11

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 13:10 EOU Joslyn Sizemore unassisted
2 14:26 EOU Peyton Jacaway Karina DeYoung
3 28:53 EOU Siena Salazar unassisted
4 44:56 EOU Macy Reed unassisted



Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-EOU #15 Eveyanna Townsend (60:48); YELLOW-DU #30 McKenna Rathbun (82:18); YELLOW-DU #9 Hayle Brodine (84:53);

Win-Rylee Schei (2-0). Loss-Virginia Johnson (1-1-1).
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Community Stadium (La Grande, Ore.)
Officials: Referee: Brandon Williams; Asst. Referee: Baha Yakupoglu; : Aldaberto Salmeron; Scorer: Sam Ghrist;
Offsides: Doane (NE) 1, Eastern Oregon 4



Doane vs. Eastern Oregon
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Doane (NE) vs Eastern Oregon (8/29/2025 at La Grande, Ore.)

Time Play
0:00 Virginia Johnson at goalie for Doane (NE).
0:00 Rylee Schei at goalie for Eastern Oregon.
1:02 Shot by Eastern Oregon Jillian Brown, Blocked.
1:13 Shot by Eastern Oregon Peyton Jacaway, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.

Foul on Doane (NE).
2:06 Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Peyton Jacaway [2:06].
2:43 Shot by Eastern Oregon Joslyn Sizemore, High.

Foul on Doane (NE).
13:10 GOAL by Eastern Oregon Joslyn Sizemore (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
13:10 Eastern Oregon substitution: Amanda Gribble for Joslyn Sizemore.
13:10 Doane (NE) substitution: Caitlyn Adams-Baum for Myridean Lehman.
13:39 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Celeste Galvan [13:39].
14:00 Header Shot by Doane (NE) McKenna Rathbun, Save (by goalie) Rylee Schei.
14:26 GOAL by Eastern Oregon Peyton Jacaway, Assist by Karina DeYoung, goal number 2 for season.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
17:16 Shot by Eastern Oregon Amanda Gribble, Wide.
18:18 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Hayle Brodine [18:18].
19:20 Doane (NE) substitution: Megan Kennedy for Celeste Galvan.
22:25 Shot by Eastern Oregon Mackenzie Isaak, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.
23:14 Eastern Oregon substitution: Erin Kelley for Ava Henkemeyer.
23:14 Eastern Oregon substitution: Siena Salazar for Emersyn Heuett.
24:01 Eastern Oregon substitution: Erin Kelley for Sydney Peck.
25:46 Shot by Eastern Oregon Karina DeYoung, High.
25:49 Doane (NE) substitution: Mackenzy Gipson for Megan Townsend.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
27:24 Doane (NE) substitution: Savannah Franzoy for Brianna-Lynn Ehia.
28:53 GOAL by Eastern Oregon Siena Salazar, goal number 2 for season.
29:37 Shot by Eastern Oregon Amanda Gribble, Hit Crossbar.
30:41 Offside against Eastern Oregon.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
32:11 Doane (NE) substitution: Isabella Caranna for Elizabeth Winkels.
32:11 Doane (NE) substitution: Rio Ruotsala for Savannah Franzoy.
32:11 Doane (NE) substitution: Rylee DeVaughn for Anali Astorga.
32:11 Eastern Oregon substitution: Hailey Rogan for Jillian Brown.
35:31 Eastern Oregon substitution: Kaydence Martinez for Peyton Jacaway.
37:39 Shot by Eastern Oregon Macy Reed, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.
38:03 Eastern Oregon substitution: Sienna Newhouse for Tess Sando.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
39:59 Doane (NE) substitution: Anna Figueroa for Hayle Brodine.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
42:38 Shot by Eastern Oregon Kaydence Martinez, Blocked.
42:50 Offside against Eastern Oregon.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
44:56 GOAL by Eastern Oregon Macy Reed, goal number 1 for season.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Doane vs. Eastern Oregon
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Doane (NE) vs Eastern Oregon (8/29/2025 at La Grande, Ore.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Eastern Oregon: #4 Mackenzie Isaak, #10 Macy Reed, #13 Emersyn Heuett, #14 Jillian Brown, #20 Siena Salazar, #23 Peyton Jacaway, #25

Delaney Pink, #31 Ava Henkemeyer, #32 Karina DeYoung, #33 Cassidy Harding, #00 Madeline Barker.
45:00 For Doane (NE): #0 Virginia Johnson, #4 Brianna-Lynn Ehia, #5 Celeste Galvan, #6 Anali Astorga, #9 Hayle Brodine, #10 Abbie Ferracci, #15

Megan Townsend, #18 Emma Jenkins, #21 Myridean Lehman, #23 Elizabeth Winkels, #30 McKenna Rathbun.
45:00 Madeline Barker at goalie for Eastern Oregon.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
47:15 Shot by Doane (NE) Anali Astorga, Wide.
47:56 Shot by Eastern Oregon Siena Salazar, High.
48:22 Doane (NE) substitution: Rylee DeVaughn for Abbie Ferracci.
49:29 Offside against Doane (NE).

Foul on Doane (NE).
51:30 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Hayle Brodine [51:30].
51:49 Shot by Doane (NE) Emma Jenkins, Blocked.
52:07 Shot by Doane (NE) Anali Astorga, High.
52:53 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Hayle Brodine [52:53].
54:43 Offside against Eastern Oregon.
56:15 Offside against Eastern Oregon.
58:47 Eastern Oregon substitution: Eveyanna Townsend for Ava Henkemeyer.
58:47 Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Macy Reed [58:47].
59:26 Eastern Oregon substitution: Tess Sando for Jillian Brown.
59:26 Eastern Oregon substitution: Hailey Rogan for Mackenzie Isaak.
60:46 Shot by Eastern Oregon Siena Salazar, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
60:48 Yellow card on Eastern Oregon Eveyanna Townsend.
61:44 Shot by Eastern Oregon Eveyanna Townsend, Wide.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
65:28 Eastern Oregon substitution: Carly Imes for Siena Salazar.
66:11 Doane (NE) substitution: Megan Kennedy for Myridean Lehman.
66:11 Eastern Oregon substitution: Carly Imes for Siena Salazar.
66:11 Eastern Oregon substitution: Abbey Atkins for Karina DeYoung.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
68:17 Doane (NE) substitution: Rio Ruotsala for Celeste Galvan.

Foul on Doane (NE).
69:22 Doane (NE) substitution: Kya Caddy for Brianna-Lynn Ehia.
69:22 Eastern Oregon substitution: Sydney Peck for Emersyn Heuett.
69:22 Eastern Oregon substitution: Holly Dorhauer for Macy Reed.
70:44 Eastern Oregon substitution: Ashley Smith for Eveyanna Townsend.
71:02 Doane (NE) substitution: Kailynn Horeis for Anali Astorga.

Foul on Doane (NE).
71:53 Shot by Eastern Oregon Carly Imes, Wide.
74:36 Shot by Eastern Oregon Abbey Atkins, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.
75:29 Corner kick by Eastern Oregon Peyton Jacaway [75:29].
77:41 Eastern Oregon substitution: Ava Weatherly for Ashley Smith.

Foul on Doane (NE).
80:16 Shot by Eastern Oregon Ava Weatherly, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.
80:37 Eastern Oregon substitution: Ava Weatherly for Ava Henkemeyer.
81:11 Eastern Oregon substitution: Ava Henkemeyer for Peyton Jacaway.

Foul on Doane (NE).
82:18 Yellow card on Doane (NE) McKenna Rathbun.
82:33 Shot by Eastern Oregon Abbey Atkins, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.
Foul on Doane (NE).

84:53 Yellow card on Doane (NE) Hayle Brodine.
Foul on Doane (NE).

85:25 Doane (NE) substitution: Lexi Adams for Rio Ruotsala.
85:25 Doane (NE) substitution: Savannah Franzoy for Kya Caddy.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


